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| Report of a Complaint Investigation by Billy 5.
Bryant and Greg Cates conducted on 07/07/2015.

rlCTIONSECTION

1% 201

il I ]

1

Rocords indicate this facility was first lcensed or 'I--Ma

- submitted for leensure on 01/31/1997 as a HA.

| The facility is currently icensed as 2 32 Bed .
Special Care Unit. Therefore the faciity was = E1 JEL

|' surveyed for conformance with the applicabla RELEIVEL

| portions of the 2005 Rules for Licensing of Adult

| Care Homes of Seven or More Beds and

I applicable porfians of the 1896 (1967 Feavision)

| Editian of tha Norih Carolina Building Codea(s),

| Insfitulienal Occupancy and the 1986 Rulss for

| Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More

Beds in effect at the time of initial lcensure.

The cemplaint stated concerns regarding the
some general and some apecific environmenial
and living conditions in the facility,

The complaint was substantiated.

C 160 Outside Premises-Clean, Safe 180

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 03058 PHYSICAL
ENVIRCMMENT

(m} The requirements for outside pramies ara:
{1} The cutside grounds of new and existing

| facillties shall be maintained in a clsan and safa
condition;

This Rule is nol mel as evidencsd by

|. Baged on observation the exterior of the fazility
& not maintained in good repalr, Exterior
construction is damaged and in need of repair.

| A. Finding on O7A07/2015: | I
alh Banice Repuialion
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C 160 Continued From page 1 C 160
- 1. Exterior - On both sldes of the snirance the Both side of the raling will be painted. The
paint is peeling off the railing and bottom rail of damage raling on the el sids will be rapairad.
the railing on the left s damaged. Estimated completion date: 513201 5.
Thix suppart pest for the fance will be re
2. Qutside the Dining Ares - A suppart post for the Eedimated completion date: 9/1:342015.
fence is failing causing the fence to lean over.
The fagcia frim for the gable will be repairad.
3. Building South Wing - The fascla trim for the Estimated complation data: 5132016,
pable is bose,

I
C 1684 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired | © 184

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

| 10ANGAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
| FURMNISHINGS

" (&} Adult care homes shall:

(1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor
coverings kept clean and in good FEpir;

(2) have no chronic unpleasant odars;

(3) have furniture clean and in good repair;

() This Rule shall apply to new and axisting
facilities,

This Rule s nof met as evidenced by

|. Based on observation that facility has not
maintained the faciity furnishings in good repair
| 88 evidenced by marred and and damaged

[ furniture and lwnishings that require repair or

| replacemeant.
A. Findings on 07/07/2045:

1. Living Area N
a. The sofa’s frame spring supports have failed :&;S:;;cm Placed for replacement of

| o prii b Lol E‘m:g;mm"- Estimatod compietion date: §/13/2015

! 2 R #1- i | lamai i The window sill laminate finigh will be rapaired,
deh?nni:‘aﬁng. The window sl ingie finish j= Estimatad compieion date: S113/2018

Division of Health Senvica Regulalion
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] i Window Blind will be replaced,
3. Room #2 - The window blind is damaged. Estimated completion; 51372015
4. Room #3 - A pull knab for the dresser drawer is The Drasser wil be raplaces,
missing. Eslimated complation date: 8M13/2015
| 5. Room #5 - The window blinds are damaged. Window bilind will be replaced.
Estimatad complafion date: 9132015
5. Room #5
a. The dresser drawer is damaged and a pull The Dresser will be replaced.
knab for the dresser drawer is missing, Estimated complation diste: 8/13/2015
b. The door to the wall mounted medicine cabinet | The tieor to wall mounted medicine cabinat
{ will net remain closed, will e repaines.
Estimated complation dale: 9132015
7. Room #8 - The window blind is damaged. The window bling will ba replaced.
Estimated completion date: 91372015
B, Room #12 i
a. The window curtain is damaged.
| b. Tha night stand is damaged and ane of the i
i drawers is missing s pull knob,
9. Room #15 The drasser and headboard will be replaced
a. The dresser drawes s damaged. . ,
b. The headboard for the bed fs damaged. Eslrmated completion date: 6/13/2015
10. Dining Room - The serving table plastic The serving table plastic kaminate will be
laminate finish is delaminating from the serving replaced. _ :
— Estimated comgintion date: 3132015
1. Nurses' Station The ,
) L. b laminate will be replacad,
a. Thea plastic laminate finish is delaminating from  plas i
fhe courtertop. Estimated complafion date: 8132015
0. The counter drewers are damaged. The dravear and pull knobs will be repair or
| & The drawers have missing pull knobs or or repalned,
| handias. Eslimaled complation date: 81 3/2015
The: latching mechanism wil ba rainstalled.
12. Cammunity Bath Adjacent to Room #8 - The Eatimated complation date: 9132015
latching mechanism s missing on the toilet stall
partitiomn,
|
| 3. Primary Care Manager's Office - The kaminats |
Divizion of Healih Sarvice Reguistion
STATE FORM “n o 0 condnuation sbesl 3 al 15



| finish is detaching af the corner of the cabinet.

Il. Based an observation that faciily has not
maintained the facility walls, ceilings and floors in

marred surfaces and floors thal require
maintenance, or repair or cleaning,

A. Findings on 07072015

1. Conference Room

a, The carpat is siained,

b. The return air grilla is clogged with dust.

2. Flgom #3 - The bathroom wall below the water
closet's grab bar ia damages.

i
| J. Room 4

a. The floor is discolored by excessive wax build
up.

k. Tha cailing is staired.

. The bathroom fiaor is stainad,

d. Wall liles are missing under the sink In the

i bathroom.

4. Room #5 - There ks & hale in the wall at ihe
missing towel bar.

5. Room #7
a. The wall painl iz pealing &l the Bottom of the

| wall under the sink
{ b The bathreom floor is stained af the base of

the water closat.
fi. Room #6 - The celing is stained.

7. Community Bath Adjacent o Room #8

2. Wall tiles are missing in both shower stalls.

b. The ceiling is damaged above the water closet
stall

| 4ood repair and clean as evidanced by damages,

The laminste will be replaced,
Eslimated completion date: 84 32015

| The campet will be profassionally cleansd ar

Grill wdll e cleaned, &1 572015

The grab bar will be replacad,
Estimated completion date: 9132015

Estimaled complation dete: 913/2015
Caling will be paindad.

Bathroom fioor will be cleaned,
Migsing wafl lles will be replaced.
Eslirmated completiun dafe: 913201 5

The: hale will be sealed with UL rated Fira
cak,
Estimated complation date: 8/13/2015

&t the: base of the water closal,
Eslimated complafion dabe: 91354015

Celling will ba painted,
Eslimaied complefion date; 8132015

The: wall tiles will be installed, the darmage
celing will he repained,
Eslimated complation date: %/13/2045

replaced. Estimated complation dats: 91345

The: floor be cleanad to elimingte wax buildup.

The wall will ba repeinted. Floor will be cleaned
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i , .
&. Living Area - The carpel is stained,
8. Primary Care Manager's Office - The flooring Wall baza will be reinstal.
wall base i missing af the cabinet and another Eetimated completion date; 81342015

saction of the base is detaching from the wall

Wall will be rapalred,

10. Nourishment Canter - The wall s the sink has Estimated completion dabe: 9132015

damage caused by the removal of a wall mounted
| ficbure,

The: will will be repairad. Celling will be painted
1. Nurses’ Station Med Closet Eslimalad complation date: 91312015 -
a. The wall at the sink has damage caused by tha
remaval of 8 wall mounied fixbure.
k. The ceiling is stained al the HVAC registar,

12, Staff Lounge
| a, The floor base board has detached from the Base maolding will be: roattached,
| wall at the soda vending machine. Ceding will ba pairsad.
| b. The celfing is stained around the supply air Eetimated cempletion dale: 3152015
| regisier.
13. Dining Room - The walls and doors are Wialls will be repainied,
marrad Elﬁd scuffad, Eslimated complete dale: 9132015
14, Laundry The floor will be clean and exhaust fan grile
| & The floor Is coverad with laundry cleaning will b cleaned,
powder reshdue. Estimates compledion date: 8¢ 32015
b. The exhaust fan grille is completety clogged
with dust,
15. Corridor - In some areas the perimeter edges W build :
X up will be cleamad up,
of the corridor floor sre discolorad due to wax Estimalad complelion dale: Eﬂmam‘lﬁ
Builid-ug,
door frames are scarred, scufied and the paint repsinted, rames W
has been seraiched down to bare metal, Estimatad complation date: 2132015

Division of Fealih Service Regaaton
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| Il Based on obsarvation the faciity has not been

kopt in good repair as evidenced by by doors that
are damaged or are in need of repair so they will
funetion comacty,

A. Findings an DTA7/2015
1. Reom #1 - One closet's bi-fold doors is migsing

| the top roller for the doar frack and will not close.

Z. Room #2 - Ona of the closels s milssing its
daor,

3. Room #3 - One of the closel's bi-fold doars is
missing the top raller for the door track and will
med close.

4. Room #7 - One of the claset's bi-fold deors is
fikssing the lop roller for the deor frack and will
not close,

5. Room #8 - The resident's bathroom door
lecksat hardwars is broken.

6. Room #8 - One of the closet doors is migsing.

7. Room #10 - The closet's door pull knabs are
broken,

f 8. Room #11 - One of the closet's bi-fekd doars is

migsing the fop roller for the door track and will
nif closa,

%. Room #12 - One of the closel's bi-jold dear's
battom pivot rods Is detached from its pivat and
the door is off its frack and wil not function,

10. Room #15 - One of the closet's bi-fold doors
is missing the top roller for the door track and will
n closs,

All tlosat bl-fald doors will be regaired,
Eslimated complation date: 332015

Civision ef Health Sarvice Ragosion
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G 1684 | Continued From page & 164
11. Room #18 Al bi-fold doors will ba repaired,
| @ One of the closel's bi-fold doors is missing the Estirmated complation 8/13/201 5

tap raffer for the door frack and will not close,
b. One of the closet's door's pull knob is broken.

The latching mechanism for tollet stall partition

12. Community Bath Adjacant to Room #8 - The d the shows handica
latching mechanism is missing on the tollet stall f_ﬂ, ,:,EE,:W,”J.HW Pped seal suppor ﬁ
partition, Community Bath Eslimated comglation dale: §132015
b. The shower stall handicapped seat support
| bracket is broken.

) L The door will be replaced or ropalred |f
13. Laundry - The door wood suwrfacs facing is possibie. Estimata completion date;

damaged and delaminating. S AHE

c 1aa| Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards C 188

(| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

| 1DANCAC 13F 0306  HOUSEKEEPING AND
| FURNISHINGS

ia) Adult care homes shall:

(5] be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and
orderly manner, free of all chetructions and
hazards;

(e} This Rule shall apply to new and existing

| facilitios.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by
|. Based an obeservalion the facility Is not free
from & hazards,

A Finding on 07072015

1. Conference Room - There s a floor mounied
door stop installed approximately 24" away from
the wall that is a tripping hazard.

The fioar mounded door skop will be taken Lipn
Estimated complefion date: 82002015

L 173 Housekeeping-Bedroom Furnighings, Bed C173

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
T0ANCAC 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND

Dwigion of Tiaakh Senice Reguiaticn
ETATE FORM L2 Fulr i\l W cenlisiaion shesd 7 of 15
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€ 173| Continued From page 7

FURMISHINGS
i) Each bedroom shal

resideni:

| neadad. Awalar bed |z

shail have the following:

ohce 8 waek; and
as neadad;
facifties.

This Rule is not met asg
I. Based on observation

and In good repalr,

dirly,

1DANCAC 13F 0306

| FURMISHINGS

rasident:
{2} a bedside type lable

furnishings in good repair and clean for each

{1} Abed eguipped with box Springe and

| maltress or solid link springs and no-gag
innerspring or foam matfress. Hospital bed
approptiately equipped shall be arranged for as
resicent and permitted by the home, Each bed
(A) at least one pillow with clean pillow case;

| (B) clean top and botiomn sheets on the bed, with
' bad changed as offen as necessary but at least

| (C) clean bedepread and oiher clean covarings

(8] This Rule shall apoly to new and existing

the requirement for praviding a clean bedepread |

A, Finding on O7/07 2015
1. Room #11 - The bedspread was stained and

€174 Bedroom Furnishings-Table, Mirror, Chairs CiT4

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

(b) Each bedroom shall have the following
furnishings in good repair and clean for each

CiFa

-

have tha follewing

allewed if requested by a

avidenoed By
the faciity did nod meat

HOUSEKEEPING AND

House keeping has been in servicad to make B T2015
sima gl ibems ane claan,

STATE FORM

(3) chest of drawers or bureau when not
Divison o I-_rLanh Somice Ragamlion
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-

€ 174| Continued From page 8

provided as buill-ing, or a double chest of

drawars or double dressar for two residents;

{4) awall or dressar mirror that can be usad by

each resident;

{58) a minimum of one comfortable chair (rocker

| or straight, amm or without arms, as prefarred by

| rasident), high enough from floor for easy rising;

[ {6} addilional chairs available, as needed, for use
by wisitors;

{ {8} This Rule shall apply to new and existing

facilities.

This Rule is not met a8 evidencad by

I. Based on obsarvation the facdity has not
provided all the required furmishings in the
resident rooms.

A, Finding on OT/0T/2015:
1. Room #10 - The anby chairs in the room far the
resident’s use are two lawn type chairs,

2. Addilional chairs for usa by visitor's were not
i available for the regidenis rooms.

C 174 Bedrogom Furnishings-Clean Towel, Towel Bar

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 12F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND

FURMISHINGS

| {b) Each bedroom shall have the follewing

| furnishings in good repair and clean for each
residant:

| {71 individual clean towal, wash cloth and towel

|’ bar in the badroom or an adjoining bathroom: and

. 5&] "'I‘h-iﬁ Rule shall apply to new and existing

|I ailitins.

, This Rule 18 not met as evidenced by;
. |. Based on obsarvation the facility has not met

Cir4

C17s

A ander for replacanment furnibee s by
warkad on

Estimaled complation dabe: 81132015

CHivisian of Fealih Srrice Raguiaicn
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1

Continued From page 9

the requirement for @ towel bar for each resident
a6 thé rooms are configured for two residents to a
| room and there are missing fowel bars or orily
ofve bonwel bar in the room.

Cirs

Findings on 07/07/2015;

A. The following rooms have damaged or misging
owal bars,

1. Room #5 - The lowel bars are missing.

2. Room #8 - The towel bars are misslng,

3. Room #2 - The towel bar is detaching from the
wall.

4. Room #B - The towel bars are missing.

| & Room #11 - The towel bars are missing.

G 168 Buikding Equipment Maintsined Sae, Operating

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
TDANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

I {8) The building snd &l fire safety, slectrical,

' mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
care homa shall ba maintained in a safe and

| operating condition.

| {k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities wilh the exception of Paragraph (&)

, which ghall not apply to existing facilities.

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

| |. Based on observalion the fackity has failed lo
. maintain and keap fire alarm and fire safety

| systems safe snd cperating. Fire alarm and

| safety systems that may not properly function

| could effect occupants In the facliity In the event

C1Ts

C 0%

Towel bare will ba replaced andior
Estimaled complation date: 9132015

] " B
Livision of Meash Sardce Regalabion
STATE FoRf
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PRINTED: 07/24/2015
FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES (51} PROVIDERASUPFLERICLIA (%2} MULTIFLE GOMSTRUGTION (X3 DATE SURVEY
AMD PLAM OF CORAECTION IDENTIFICATION HUMEER: A BUILDING: 61 COMPLETED

: G
HALOEG011 B, WG 07/07I2016

HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPFLIER STHREET ADDS0ESSE, CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE

400 N MAIN STREET
RICH SQUARE MANOR RICH SQUARE, NC 27869

(%4} I SUMMARY ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES ' w ] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
FREFIX {EACH DEFICIENDY MUET BE FRECEDED BY FULL PHREFIX 1EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RE

TAG REGULATORY R LEC INFMTIFY NG IMFORMATICN) TAG CROSS.REFERENCED TO THE ARPROPRIATE
DEFIGIENGY)

ﬁgﬁ

C 188 | Continued Fram page 10 180
af @ fire,

¢ A. Findings on 07/07/2015: l
1. Reom #4 - The sprinkler heads in the closels Comecled,

are completely covered with tape. Mote: Duct stmoka detectors will be deaned,
Corrected whike the surveyer was on site, Estimated complation date: 8114/2015

I 2. Mechanical Room - The holes in the sampling
| lube for the duct smoke detecior are coverad with
| clust.

Il. Basad on observation the facilty has falied to
keap fire safaty systems operating propetly by not
maintaming doars o that they will completaly . |
close and latch, Doors that do not compiletely .

clase and latch could affect all octupants of tha L
facity by not containing smake or fire in the area
o IEs origin.

A. Finding an 0710772018 Room #5 door wil be repaired.
1. Room #6 - The door will not completely close Eslimated complelion date: B0 5
| tue fo the door stile rubbing against the frame.

| 2. Room #6 - The door to the corridor will not Roam #8 doar wil be rapaired,
| completely close due to the edge of the door Estimated complation date: A20/2015
contacting the door frame.

3. Community Bath Adjacent to Room #5 - The The batf door will be repalned,
beth door to the corridor will not fully closs and Eslimated completion date: 82002015
latch.

| !l. Based an observation the facility has failed to
maintain fire resistant rated systems as
evidenced by hole or gaps in the consiruction,
Holes or gaps i fire resistant rated conatructon
could effect all socupants of thie facifity by not |
containing smoke or fire in the area of Its origin, |

A. Findings on 07/07/2015: |

. R —
Chvision of Healh Service Regulaticn
STATE FORM £xA G50 Il ndinuation shaed 11 f 18
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FRINTED: 07/24/2015
FORM APPROVED

__Division of Heallh 5 Regulation
ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (1} PROVIDERSUPFLIERIGLLA {53 MULTIPLE COMSTRUGTION (%3} DATE SURVEY
AN FLAN OF CORREGTHON IDEMTIFICATION HUMIER: A, BUILCUNG: D1 COMPLETED
C
HALOBED1 B. WING 07/0Ti2015
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER ETREET ADDAESS, CITY, STATE, 1% CODE
400 N MAIN STREET
RICH SQUAR
QUARE MANCR RICH SQUARE, NC 27889
4] 1D ELLARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | io ! PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION {45}
PREELX (EACH DEFICENTY MUST BE PRECEDED 8Y FULL PREFIX (EACH GORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COWFLETE
TAG REGULATORY DR LEC IDENTIFY G INFORMATION) TAG | CROES-REFERFMCED TO THE APPROBALATE D#TE
DEFICIENG T
¢ 188| Confinued From page 11 C 188
1. Staff Lounge - There is a gap in the fire The gap in Ihe fire resistant rated cailing wil
X | . b repair with UL rated fire caulk
delached from the ceding,
The gaps in the fine resistant cailing will be
| 2, Life Enrichment - There are gaps in the fire regarad with UL rated fra caulk
resistant rated ceiling whare the two HVAC griffes Estimated completion date: 914/2015
have detached from the ceiling.
I'. Based on cbearvation the facility has falled 1o
kesp eloctical equipment malnieined or in safe
operating order as evidenced by elecirical
| equipment and components that require repair,
1
A, Findings on 07072015:
1. Room #6 - The light over the raom sink was baor e n Rooera: 8,8, 10, and 15w
. not wiorking. Note: Corrected while the survayor ' )
was of sile. Esfimatesd completion date: 9132015
2. Room #4 - The room's light fixture Is not
working.
3. Room #10 - The wall mounted lighi fixture
above the sink is missing its globe.
4, Room #15
a. The wall mounted light fixlire above the sink is
not working.
b. The cover for tha thru wall HVAC unit ' s power The cover will ba rainstalled.
+ outiet is missing and the electrical wiring is Eslirmated completion date: BH&2015
| exposed,
|'
| 5. Primary Care Manager ' s Office ; .
A. The cover for the thru wall HVAC unit's power ;TWP:;F i “mf;"," be repaired.
cutlet is missing, the outlet box is covared with comple e NB201G
| clear iape and adactrical wiring is nol capped.
tr. A power sirip s being used as an extension The r 8iri
power #lnip has besn remaovad 8122015
| cowd and is hanging from an elavated alecirical phes * )
wall autiet,
Oivision of Heath Sanics Reguiahon

STATE FORM

Qe
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FPRIMNTED: 07242015
FORMAPPROVED
Division of Heglth Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIERCIES {13 PROVDERSUPPLEERICLIA X2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (%3} DATE SURVEY
AND PLAY OF CORRECTION DENTFIGATION NUMBER: . COMPLETED
A BUILDING: 04
[
 HALOSAO11 6. G 07/0TIZME
KAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETREET ADORESE, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
LA AND 400 M MAIN 5TREET
RICH & REM R RICH SQUARE, NG ZTB69
(%A} 10 GLIMWARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION s
FREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECECED BY FULL PREFE | [EACH CORAECTIWVE ACTION SHOULD BE | cousETE
T REGULATORY 05 LEC IDENTIFYING IMFDRH‘TIDH] TAG CROGS-AEFEREHMCED TO THE AFPRCPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENEY)
C18%| Continwed Fromm page 12 C 186
6. Exterior Electrical Generator - The genarator (5 We arg reviewing the generator as to can il be
| nat in warking condition. repaired of was it their for the ariginal bullding
1hat wae taken down & to & years ago.
7. Corridor Estirmated completion date: a1 32016
a. The electrinal outlet cover plate adjacant to the The slactrical cover plate will be replacad,
South Hall cross corridor doors is foo small and Estimated completion date: 8152015
does nid cover the oulled wall box, Both Ceiling mounted light fixtures wil
. ) be
b, The ﬂﬂ‘ll‘lg maunted |!Em T!:ﬂll..ll'ﬂ' 1 !'Ilﬂ Working. raplaced, Eslimaled cormplation date 0113015
. The celling mounbad light fidure adjacent o
romm 168 is missing its lens.
The two fluorescant tube lights will ba instalied)
8. Staff Lounge - A ceiling light fixiure is missing Estimated completion dale: $13/2015
bwo fluoresocent wube ights and itz lens,
8. Supply Room - The GFGH at the sink did not Suppiy roam GFCI wil be replacad,
function when tested. Estimated completion date: 8132015
10, Conference Room - The lens for the ceiling The light fisbure will be replaced,
mounted light fixiure is detached and in danger of Estimated completion date 8/18/2015
fallng,
Y. Baged on observalion the facility has faded to
keap plumbing and mechanical eguipment in
operating condition ea evidenced by plumbing '
and HVAC equipment that requires repair. |
A Findings an O7072015: ' .
1. Living Area - The thrs wall HVAC unit |s not ;':.' pﬂ? und will be repaired or replaced.
warking. Imated completion date: B 32015
| 2. Roam &7 - The water closst is leaking around The water closet has baen repairad, BM22015
iis base,
3. Room #16 - The water closet is leaking ouf The waler closel hes baan repalred, BH2/2015
from under its base.
4. Kitghen - The ice machine condensate drain is The ioé machine condensation drain will be
piped down into the floor drain instead of tha 2! mininiim above the drain,
resguired 2° mmimum above the drain. Estimated completion date: 81132045
Hivizian of Hoslih Servca Reguation
STHTE FORM iein Qoo ¥ continuntion sheat 13 of 18
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PRIMTELD: DFi24/2015

_ FORM APPROVED
Division of Health Ssrvice B fion
BTATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES (K1) PROVIDERSUAPLIERACLL (3} MULTIFLE CONETRLCTION (%3] DATE SURVEY
AHD PLAN OF GORRECTION IDENTIFICATION MUMBER A BURDIHG: 04 COMPLETED
c
_ HALDGEO1 B WG 0710712015
HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADCHESE. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
400 N MAIM STREET
RICH 5QU
H SQUARE MANOR RICH SQUARE, NC 27863
04 1D i SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFKIENCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION L
PREE | {EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE FRECEDED BY FULL PREFL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTICN SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG ! REGULATORY DR LEC IDENTIFYING BFORIATION] TAL CROSE-AEFERENGED TO THE APFROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY)
C 188" Confinued From page 13 C1se Wall mounted sink will be repained.
5. Staff Lounge - The wall mounted sink is looze Eslimated complotion date: 9112015
8. Laundry - The exhaust duct connections for the The exhaust duct werk will be replaced.
/. Men's Visor's Restroom - The water closet s The waler ciosol will be repaired:
wery loose and no lenger firmly secured to the Estimated complation dale: 81302015
floar,
5. Women's Visitor's Resiroom - The water closst | Tha water closet has been rapalred. : anams
i leaking around its base al the floor.
8. The exterior cover for the Fving ares thru-wall The exderior cover will be reatlachad.
HWALC unit has detached from the unil, Estimated completion date: 8182015
VI. Based on observalion, the facllity does not
have a fully functional and operating call system.
An operating call system s required in order far
resizants io notify staff in the event of an
amergency in their rooms. |
A Finding on O7/07/2015:
1. Room #15 - Tha call buttons are missing. Wa have condacted Secure Solullons 1o
help repair Murgs Call System,
. A random selection and test of the call system Estimated completion date: 932015
showed some corridar call ights did not function.
3. Some kghts on the call indicator panel at the
nursas ' station did not function properly when
fastad,
i I
C 188 Exhaust Vantilation gg
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANGAC 13F 0311  OTHER
| REQUIREMENTS
(@) The spacss listed in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the raie of
twio cubic feet per minute per square foot. This

Oivizian of Heallh Servics Reguiaiian
ATATE FORM L a0z N cominusthon stk 14 of 46
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FHINTED: DT24/2016
o _ FORM APPROVED
Division of Heaith Service B figm
ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (7)) PROVIDERMUPFLIERACLA (2 MIULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION [%5) DATE SURVEY
AHD FLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMRBER: A BUILTING: 01 COMPLETED
c
HALOGER11 B, WG OTITRMS
NAME OF PROVIDER QR BUFPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
NOR 400 N MAIN STREET
RICH E MA RICH SQUARE, NC 27863
Ao | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o 1 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORREGTION [us
FREFIX, {EACH DEFICIENCY MIFST BE FRECEDED BY FULL FREFIX, |EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY OR LES SDENTIFYING INFORRAT M) TR CROS5-REFERENGED TO THE AFFROPRIATE DATE
i LEFICIEMNGY)
148 | Continued From page 14 C 188

| requiremeant does not apply fo facilifies lkensed
bafara April 1, 1884, with natural ventilation in
these gpecified spaces:

{1} soilod linen etorage;

{2} soll utility room;

(3} bathrooms and todlel roams;

(4) housekesping closels; and

{5} laundry area.

(k} This Fule shall apply to new and axisting
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (&)
which shall not apply 1o existing facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

| |. Basad on cheervation the facility has not met

| the requirement as evidenced by rooms without

| functioning exhaust fans whare required. Fallure
to have the rooms properly exhausted could lead
to cdors being present in the rooms or areas
adjacent to the roomes.

A. Findings on 07807/2015:
1. Room #2 - The exhaust fan is not working in
Ihe residents bathroom.

2. Janitor's Closet - The exhaust fan ls not
warking.

| 3. Room #15 - The exhaust fan Is not working in
the resident's bathroom.

| 4. Staff Lounge - The exhaust fan ks not working.
|
5. Supply Room - There is a hopper sink in the

| racen but the room does not have a working
echaust fan.

Al exhaust fans wil be inspected and if nod
warking will be repair or replaced.
Estimated complation data: 8M3/2015

Divislen of Paaln Sarvcs Reguation

STATE FORM
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